UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): May 27, 2021

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. (Exact name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

		1-16427	
(Commission	on File Number)		
	Georgia		37-1490331
	(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation	i or Organization)	(IRS Employer Identification Number)
		601 Riverside Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32204 (Addresses of Principal Executive Offices	(3)
Check the a		(904) 438-6000 strant's Telephone Number, Including Area ame or Former Address, if Changed Since ltaneously satisfy the filing obligation of th	Last Report)
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Securities re	egistered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
		Trading	Name of each exchange
	Title of each class	Symbol(s)	on which registered
	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	FIS	New York Stock Exchange
	1.700% Senior Notes due 2022	FIS22B	New York Stock Exchange
	0.125% Senior Notes due 2022	FIS22C	New York Stock Exchange
	0.750% Senior Notes due 2023	FIS23A	New York Stock Exchange
	1.100% Senior Notes due 2024	FIS24A	New York Stock Exchange
	0.625% Senior Notes due 2025	FIS25B	New York Stock Exchange
	1.500% Senior Notes due 2027	FIS27	New York Stock Exchange
	1.000% Senior Notes due 2028	FIS28	New York Stock Exchange
	2.250% Senior Notes due 2029	FIS29	New York Stock Exchange
	2.000% Senior Notes due 2030	FIS30	New York Stock Exchange
	3.360% Senior Notes due 2031	FIS31	New York Stock Exchange
	2.950% Senior Notes due 2039	FIS39	New York Stock Exchange
	v check mark whether the registrant is an emerging grown rities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter	1 0	the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-
Emerging	growth company \square		
	ging growth company, indicate by check mark if the regis ccounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) o		ded transition period for complying with any new or revised

Item 8.01 Other Events.

Gary Norcross, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FIS, has adopted a stock trading plan in accordance with the requirements specified in Rule 10b5-1(c) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (a "Rule 10b5-1 Trading Plan") to sell a portion of his common shares of the company in an orderly manner. The transactions may take place from time-to-time in 2021, subject to certain 10b5-1 plan criteria, including certain minimum price levels and daily volume activity. Under the Rule 10b5-1 Trading Plan, up to 230,061 stock options held by Mr. Norcross, which would otherwise expire on February 9, 2022, may be exercised and the underlying shares of FIS stock immediately sold.

The Rule 10b5-1 Trading Plan is designed to facilitate the orderly exercise of employee stock options as part of personal financial planning, with the goal of minimizing market impact and avoiding any concerns about the timing of the transactions. The plan is in accordance with the guidelines specified by Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Rule 10b5-1 permits corporate officers, directors and others to adopt written, pre-arranged stock trading plans when they are not in possession of material, non-public information. Using these plans, insiders may gradually diversify their investment portfolios and spread stock trades over a period of time regardless of any material, non-public information they may receive after adopting their plans. In accordance with 10b5-1 rules, Mr. Norcross will have no discretion over sales under the plan.

All transactions under the plans will be disclosed through Form 144 and Form 4 filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission as required by applicable securities laws. Mr. Norcross is and will continue to be in compliance with FIS' formal stock ownership guidelines for executive officers.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 28, 2021

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.

By: /s/ Marc M. Mayo

Name: Marc M. Mayo

Title: Corporate Executive Vice President

and Chief Legal Officer